

Date: 01/04/2024

To,

The Listing Department

**BSE Limited** 

P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Script Code: 522091

To,

Birla Precision Technologies Limited

23, Birla Mansion No. 2, 1st Floor, D. D. Sathe

Marg, Prarthana Samaj, Mumbai - 400004,

Maharashtra, India,

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Enclosed herewith is the disclosure as required in terms of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended from time to time in respect of the acquisition of 7,16,500 Equity Shares and 24,00,000 Fully Convertible Warrants of Birla Precision Technologies Limited by way of Preferential Allotment on 27th March, 2024.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking You,

For and on behalf of Zenith Dyeintermediates Limited

Raghunandan Bhomia

Director

DIN: 00008214 Date: 01/04/2024 Place: Mumbai

Encl: a/a



ISO 9001:2015

## Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Birla Precision Technologies Limited			
			,,	
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons	Acquirer - Zenith Dyeintermediates Limited			
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the	PAC: Avanti Birla			
acquirer	Yashovardhan Birla			
1	Birla Bombay Private Limited			
	Khopoli Investments Limited			
	Birla Shloka Edutech Limited			
	Vedant Consultancy Private Limited			
	Birla Industries Group Charity Trust			
	Matri Seva Sadan Charity Trust			
	Yash Society			
	Birla Infrastructure Limited			
	Shearson Investment& Trading Co Pvt Ltd			
Whether the acquirer belongs to	Yes			
Promoter / Promoter group	DCLT: 1			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:	v			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	32,23,491	4,94%	4,94%	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	NIL	NIL	NIL	
b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than	NIL	NIL	NIL	
by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the	NIL	NIL	NIL	
acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	1			
e) Total (a+ b+ c+ d)	32,23,491	4.94%	4.94%	



ISO 9001:2015

150 50	01.2013			
Details of acquisition/sale				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired / sold	7,16,500	1.09%	1.03%	
b) VRs acquired / sold otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify	24,00,000	NIL	3.46%	
holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered/invoked/	NIL	NIL	NIL	
released by the acquirer	31,16,500	1.09	4.49%	
After the acquisition / sale, holding of:	а		ist 2	
a) Shares carrying voting rights	39,39,991	5.97%	5.67%	
acquired b) Shares encumbered with the	NIL	NIL	NIL	
acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the	NIL 24,00,000	NIL NIL	NIL 3.46%	
any other instrument—that entities the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition  e) Total (a+b+c+d)		9.61%	9.13%	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).				
Date of acquisition/sale of shares/VR or Date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	27 <sup>th</sup> March, 2024			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 13,05,42,274/-			
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	Rs. 13,19,75,274/-			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 13,88,75,274/-			



ISO 9001:2015

- (\*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For and on behalf of Zenith Dyeintermediates Limited

Raghunandan Bhomia

Director

DIN: 00008214 Date: 01/04/2024 Place: Mumbai

\*\*\*\*\*